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Year Month Day Day of 
Week 

Weather Text 

1892 December 6 Tuesday [Nothing recorded] [Nothing recorded] 
1892 December 7 Wednesday [Nothing recorded] [Nothing recorded] 
1892 December 8 Thursday [Nothing recorded] [Nothing recorded] 
1892 December 9 Friday [Nothing recorded] [Nothing recorded] 
1892 December 10 Saturday [Nothing recorded] [Nothing recorded] 
1892 December 11 Sunday [Nothing recorded] [Nothing recorded] 
1892 December 12 Monday [Nothing recorded] [Nothing recorded] 
1892 December 13 Tuesday [Nothing recorded] [Nothing recorded] 
1892 December 14 Wednesday [Nothing recorded] The German started. 
1892 December 15 Thursday [Nothing recorded] [Nothing recorded] 
1892 December 16 Friday [Nothing recorded] [Nothing recorded] 
1892 December 17 Saturday [Nothing recorded] [Nothing recorded] 
1892 December 18 Sunday [Nothing recorded] [Nothing recorded] 
1892 December 19 Monday [Nothing recorded] [Nothing recorded] 
1892 December 20 Tuesday [Nothing recorded] [Nothing recorded] 
1892 December 21 Wednesday [Nothing recorded] [Nothing recorded] 
1892 December 22 Thursday [Nothing recorded] [Nothing recorded] 
1892 December 23 Friday [Nothing recorded] Bertie Bishop came with “Dah” from Annapolis. Retired 12 P.M. 
1892 December 24 Saturday [Nothing recorded] Busy all day. 
1892 December 25 Sunday [Nothing recorded] Church all day. Received a few presents from Clarence. Retired 

early. 
1892 December 26 Monday [Nothing recorded] St. Celian’s Concert in Parish building. Called on Miss K. White 

at Mollie’s. 
1892 December 27 Tuesday [Nothing recorded] Home all day. Danced in evening. Susie C. and M. Shepherd 

called. Retired 9.30 P.M. 
1892 December 28 Wednesday [Nothing recorded] The 2nd German. A number of strangers in town. A delightful 

time. Retired 2 A.M. 
1892 December 29 Thursday [Nothing recorded] Susie Condery gave a dance for M. Shepherd. A most delightful 

time. Came home in a carriage of 7. Retired 2.30 A.M. 
1892 December 30 Friday [Nothing recorded] The girls and fellows played cards here. A pleasant time (31). 


